
Use this chart to score the Math GOALS 2 Appraisal and to determine the Grade Level Equivalent for 
your clients. 

FORM 919M 
MATH GOALS 2 APPRAISAL 

RAW 
SCORE 

SCALE 
SCORE ABE/ASE Level Names 

Reading 
GOALS Scale 
Score Ranges 

Grade 
Level 

0 176 
1 176 

Beginning ABE Literacy 
183 and below K 

2 176 184 – 192 1 
3 182 
4 186 Beginning Basic Education 193 - 198 2 
5 189 199 - 203 3 
6 192 
7 195 

Low Intermediate Education 
204 - 208 4 

8 198 209 - 213 5 
9 200 
10 202 Middle Intermediate Education 214 - 220 6 
11 204 221 - 224 7 
12 206 
13 208 

High Intermediate Education 
225 - 228 7 

14 210 229 - 235 8 
15 212 
16 214 

Adult Secondary Education 

236 - 240 9 
17 216 241 - 244 10 
18 218 245 - 248 11 
19 220 249 and above 12 
20 223 
21 225 
22 227 
23 230 
24 234 
25 237 
26 242 
27 247♦ 
28 247♦ 
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